Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range -20 to 120 °C
Ambient temperature range -20 to 120 °C
Viscosity range 10 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 4 according to Bieri standard
Max. operating pressure port HP 700 bar
Max. operating pressure port LP 150 bar

NG 4 Bieri
up to 40 l/min, up to 500 bar
Type code
Design revision
For internal purposes
Part index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Special design
01 ... 99
(00 for standard)
Max. pressure setting port LP 150 bar
Design
X Cartridge
In manifold for valve bank:
VR Without pressure relief valve
VRDV With pressure relief valve
In-line mounting
X Without pressure relief valve
DV With pressure relief valve
Nominal size  4 ...
Cartridge ... E
Connection Bieri ... B
Connection in-line body ... R
Size 500 bar
Unloading valve
Example
Seal material V FKM
 other seal materials on request
Standard design
Connection 4E 4B
Design X VR VRDV
Type code DAM-4E-X-150-V-A*00 DAM-4B-VR-150-V-A*00 DAM-4B-VRDV-150-V-A*00
Part No. 3958418 3830757 3830759
Symbol
Weight 0.18 kg 0.20 kg 0.34 kg
Connection 4R
Design X DV
Type code DAM-4R-X-150-V-A*00 DAM-4R-DV-150-V-A*00
Part No. 3830758 3830762
Symbol
Weight 0.20 kg 0.34 kg
3/4
Type DAM
NG 4 Bieri
up to 40 l/min, up to 500 bar
Type DAM
NG 4
up to 40 l/min
Dimensional drawings
Cartrigde
In manifold for valve bank
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld
Tel. +41 31 970 09 09  | Fax +41 31 970 09 10
info@bierihydraulics.com | www.bierihydraulics.com
4/4
The information in this brochure relates to the operating condi-
tions and applications described.
For applications and operating conditions not described, ple-
ase contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Type DAM
NG 4 Bieri
up to 40 l/min, up to 500 bar
Type DAM
NG 4
up to 40 l/min
Note: HP to be connected with high pressure pump and system (T-piece). If the optional relief valve is not applied, another